
2023-2024 Ramapo College of New Jersey Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 10-3   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Thompson, Jada 28-28 852 30.4 159-363 .438 4-16 .250 82-144 .569 75 204 279 10.0 50 0 103 93 16 77 404 14.4
25 Ventricelli, Jackie 23-22 716 31.1 112-280 .400 51-145 .352 44-64 .688 19 84 103 4.5 40 1 48 32 6 75 319 13.9
13 Johnstone, Olivia 29-28 816 28.1 86-238 .361 58-165 .352 20-29 .690 9 57 66 2.3 22 0 57 52 4 19 250 8.6
32 Burns, Shannon 29-29 791 27.3 88-224 .393 2-9 .222 48-86 .558 65 106 171 5.9 73 2 37 43 55 21 226 7.8
11 Wittenbauer, Karly 26-10 507 19.5 61-141 .433 0-5 .000 20-26 .769 15 62 77 3.0 44 0 51 40 14 26 142 5.5
21 Ahern, Alison 29-1 361 12.4 65-143 .455 0-0 .000 26-37 .703 54 46 100 3.4 48 0 12 22 6 10 156 5.4
03 Sheeley, Reilly 28-22 722 25.8 39-119 .328 1-7 .143 19-28 .679 33 70 103 3.7 41 0 54 45 5 29 98 3.5
12 Flatt, Lauren 24-0 200 8.3 28-80 .350 11-45 .244 6-8 .750 6 20 26 1.1 19 0 9 6 2 5 73 3.0
20 Michel, Brianna 12-1 85 7.1 12-39 .308 4-7 .571 2-8 .250 4 7 11 0.9 5 0 8 9 0 1 30 2.5
04 Martin, Carley 26-4 351 13.5 20-69 .290 5-22 .227 17-21 .810 15 23 38 1.5 28 0 32 26 1 8 62 2.4
02 Martinez, Kellie 25-0 245 9.8 22-75 .293 5-27 .185 3-4 .750 7 31 38 1.5 35 0 21 17 4 11 52 2.1
10 Pontone, Daria 21-0 153 7.3 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 6 26 32 1.5 19 0 14 12 6 12 24 1.1
Total 29 5799 200.0 700-1797 .390 141-448 .315 295-468 .630 365 811 1176 40.6 424 3 446 414 119 294 1836 63.31
Opponents 29 5790 199.7 564-1640 .344 142-520 .273 336-478 .703 308 809 1117 38.5 483 9 278 517 76 190 1606 55.38

Team Statistics RCNJ OPP
SCORING 1836 1606
    Points Per Game 63.3 55.4
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 700-1797 564-1640
    Field Goal Pct .390 .344
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-448 142-520
    3PT FG Pct .315 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-468 336-478
    FT Pct .630 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 1176 1117
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 446 278
    Assists Per Game 15.4 9.6
TURNOVERS 414 517
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 294 190
    Steals Per Game 10.1 6.6
BLOCKS 119 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,025 2,465
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-156 15-164
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-37

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ramapo 442 416 500 478 1836
Opponents 375 382 413 436 1606

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 HUNTER W 79-41 150
11/13/23 at JOHNJAYW L 59-64 105
11/15/23 YORK (NY) W 103-29 150
11/18/23 at Centenary (NJ) L 47-51 77

* 11/21/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 76-54 100
11/26/23 at NYU L 54-96 123

* 11/29/23 at Kean L 64-68 101
* 12/02/23 at Stockton L 48-50 75
* 12/06/23 NEW JERSEY CITY W 58-48 100
* 12/09/23 ROWAN W 78-72 250
* 12/13/23 MONTCLAIR ST. W 58-57 150

12/30/23 WASHINGTON COL. W 43-39 150
* 01/06/24 at Rutgers University-Camden W 66-40 79
* 01/10/24 WM. PATERSON W 59-49 125
* 01/13/24 at TCNJ W 67-58 243
* 01/17/24 at Rutgers-Newark W 67-54 175
* 01/20/24 STOCKTON L 51-61 200

01/22/24 PRATT W 78-46 75
* 01/24/24 KEAN L 62-66 200
* 01/27/24 at Rowan W 63-51 112
* 01/31/24 at New Jersey City L 41-53 126
* 02/03/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 69-40 175
* 02/07/24 at Montclair St. W 72-53 423
* 02/10/24 TCNJ L 68-74 200
* 02/14/24 at Wm. Paterson L 50-69 168

02/17/24 at Stockton W 63-52 117
02/20/24 at TCNJ L 50-70 413
03/02/24 at Gallaudet W 69-51 128
03/03/24 vs Baruch W 74-50 37

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Ramapo College of New Jersey Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Ventricelli, Jackie 13-12 433 33.3 70-166 .422 33-91 .363 25-34 .735 12 46 58 4.5 22 0 28 14 2 46 198 15.2
15 Thompson, Jada 17-17 536 31.5 100-237 .422 2-13 .154 49-79 .620 49 129 178 10.5 30 0 64 58 8 46 251 14.8
13 Johnstone, Olivia 18-17 538 29.9 61-157 .389 41-112 .366 12-19 .632 7 28 35 1.9 17 0 37 41 2 12 175 9.7
32 Burns, Shannon 18-18 533 29.6 53-148 .358 2-7 .286 34-60 .567 46 66 112 6.2 43 0 26 25 35 12 142 7.9
11 Wittenbauer, Karly 17-9 339 19.9 44-94 .468 0-3 .000 13-18 .722 10 36 46 2.7 30 0 35 29 6 17 101 5.9
21 Ahern, Alison 18-1 215 11.9 28-69 .406 0-0 .000 15-23 .652 27 28 55 3.1 37 0 7 15 3 6 71 3.9
03 Sheeley, Reilly 17-12 458 26.9 25-78 .321 1-7 .143 13-18 .722 18 42 60 3.5 28 0 31 30 2 14 64 3.8
02 Martinez, Kellie 18-0 181 10.1 21-56 .375 5-23 .217 3-4 .750 5 24 29 1.6 29 0 16 13 3 8 50 2.8
12 Flatt, Lauren 15-0 103 6.9 11-42 .262 5-27 .185 1-2 .500 4 10 14 0.9 13 0 4 4 0 3 28 1.9
04 Martin, Carley 15-3 177 11.8 8-31 .258 3-12 .250 8-10 .800 9 11 20 1.3 14 0 17 17 1 4 27 1.8
20 Michel, Brianna 6-1 15 2.5 1-8 .125 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 0.8
10 Pontone, Daria 12-0 72 6.0 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 4 6 0.5 9 0 3 7 4 2 5 0.4
Total 18 3600 200.0 424-1093 .388 93-298 .312 176-274 .642 232 473 705 39.2 272 0 269 267 66 170 1117 62.06
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 345-978 .353 92-326 .282 235-326 .721 188 488 676 37.6 288 4 162 320 41 128 1017 56.50

Team Statistics RCNJ OPP
SCORING 1117 1017
    Points Per Game 62.1 56.5
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-1093 345-978
    Field Goal Pct .388 .353
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-298 92-326
    3PT FG Pct .312 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-274 235-326
    FT Pct .642 .721
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 13.1
REBOUNDS 705 676
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 269 162
    Assists Per Game 14.9 9.0
TURNOVERS 267 320
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 170 128
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.1
BLOCKS 66 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,500 1,502
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-167 9-167
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Ramapo 255 236 306 320 1117
Opponents 242 230 266 279 1017

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 76-54 100
11/29/23 at  Kean L 64-68 101
12/02/23 at  Stockton L 48-50 75
12/06/23 NEW JERSEY CITY W 58-48 100
12/09/23 ROWAN W 78-72 250
12/13/23 MONTCLAIR ST. W 58-57 150
01/06/24 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 66-40 79
01/10/24 WM. PATERSON W 59-49 125
01/13/24 at  TCNJ W 67-58 243
01/17/24 at  Rutgers-Newark W 67-54 175
01/20/24 STOCKTON L 51-61 200
01/24/24 KEAN L 62-66 200
01/27/24 at  Rowan W 63-51 112
01/31/24 at  New Jersey City L 41-53 126
02/03/24 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 69-40 175
02/07/24 at  Montclair St. W 72-53 423
02/10/24 TCNJ L 68-74 200
02/14/24 at  Wm. Paterson L 50-69 168


